

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 635 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SUBHRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 5th July, 2013.

In the meantime, further proceedings in H.M.A. Case No.973-A/2012, titled as "Dinesh Singh Vs. Smt. Subhra Singh", filed by the respondent/husband for divorce, under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, pending in the Court of the Principal Family Court, Bhopal (M.P.), shall remain stayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER

|